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1 Bach M. Jakobs N. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 3476 522 649 648 972 685 0

2 Schneider J. Schneider M. BMW 318ti 3 2 3448 60 643 489 637 568 963 637 549

3 Joachim U. Rosenmüller D. VW Polo / Suz. 4 1 3009 60 541 467 565 486 925 489 524

4 Scheidhammer A.Regner A. Nissan 350Z 6 2 2819 484 588 360 497 535 715 78 438

5 Buys P. Hayn R. Seat Ibiza 8 1 2813 460 401 313 486 361 900 566 674

6 Brunke T. Standke N. VW Golf III 3 1 2797 492 355 245 466 374 801 664 600

7 Schulze F. Ihlefeldt J. Suzuki Swift 4 1 2785 515 634 377 72 560 108 699 180

8 Schneider L. Fritzsche Y. BMW 320ti 3 2 2621 60 72 343 486 386 837 569 132

9 Meyer N. Schrön St. BMW M3 2a 2 2506 288 380 339 584 513 108 690 396

10 Wegel D. Weiser P. BMW / Subaru 3+6 2+3 2493 521 618 372 451 531 108 108

11 Leonhardt T. Leonhardt T. Audi B5 Quattro 8 3 2416 473 457 378 528 386 108 572 486

12 Reinikainen P. Hallia T. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 2229 445 72 477 600 108 599 72

13 von Fritschen U. Baumann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 2138 485 331 407 502 413 78 78

14 Sonntag R. Messerschmidt P.Honda Civic 3 1 2108 515 72 331 635 519 108 78 150

15 Bauer D. Gräber A. BMW 318ti 3 2 2049 60 508 430 556 477 78 60

16 Nicolaus S. Schröder K. Volvo 940 GL 9 2 1913 60 150 188 264 270 731 460 210

17 Irmer M. Schütte M. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1898 479 491 359 569

18 Hofmann R. Meyer-Scheel A. BMW 318is 3 2 1888 60 593 460 661 66 108 60

19 Jungnickel Ar. Jungnickel H. BMW 318is 3 2 1812 473 72 520 747

20 Schneider N. Genthe M. BMW 318ti 3 2 1810 455 397 326 66 108 524 66

21 Eichhorst E. Vach J. Trabant 601 5 1 1786 316 198 97 269 237 545 221 97

22 Broda R. Eben M. BMW 318is 3 2 1720 550 568 602

23 Schumann S. Hopfer T. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1715 60 72 433 508 383 319 60

24 März S. Derda K. VW Golf III GTI 3 1 1548 60 424 575 489

25 Günl St. Schau I. Nissan Micra 5 1 1547 420 254 140 347 386 0

26 Semmelhaack U.Kroll P. Subaru Impreza 6 3 1475 426 545 504

27 Krykorka L. Dietrich M. BMW 318ti 3 2 1459 414 328 179 293 245 0

28 Klemm A. Klemm C. Fiat Panda 5 1 1429 528 345 556

29 Schwarz Ph. Weber St. Mitsubishi Colt 8 1 1397 347 628 422

30 Ramonat R. Schmidt St. Mitsu / Subaru 1 3 1344 478 866

31 Schneider Julia Sommer A. Suzuki Swift 4 1 1326 60 433 257 576

32 Sokolowski M. Düring Ph. BMW 318ti 3 2 1231 384 432 415

33 Gräbner D. Keller Y. Ford Fiesta 3 1 1205 502 108 595

34 Heinze L. Romainczyk D. Suzuki Swift 4 1 1203 470 733

35 Riedel L. Rohrlack A. Peugeot 206 8 1 1190 284 476 256 66 108 0

36 Fischer D. Fischer M. BMW 325i 2b 2 1132 295 541 54 134 108 0

37 Koch M. Günther St. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 1087 563 524
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38 Cramer K.H. Tuchtenhagen U.BMW + Mitsub. 2+6 2+3 1031 155 245 248 305 78 0

39 Ziegler J. Ziegler J. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 975 312 301 54 72 182 108 54

40 Straße D. Neumann U. Mitsubishi Gal. 1 3 961 324 637

41 Bauer A. Ortmann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 960 60 72 230 272 308 78 60

42 Mollitor S. Sitz St. Volvo 240 2b 2 957 392 224 341

43 Fritsch H. Arnold J.J. Volvo 740 2b 2 909 60 327 444 78

44 Wandner I. Wandner H. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 870 368 448 54

45 Clasen V. Gruber M. Volvo 940 2b 2 836 462 374

46 Lauth J.P. Dröge T. BMW 318is 3 2 825 60 473 214 78

46 Mekelburg A. Kruschke H. Opel Kadett E 4 1 825 340 72 413

48 Scheer A. Scheer T. Seat Ibiza 3 1 818 390 93 335

49 Mikkelsen A. Eriksen T. Skoda Fabia rc2 4 814 814

50 Schultz T. Schultz M. Renault Clio III 3 1 788 60 656 72

51 Seltmann A. Leiß B. Mazda 323 7 3 765 429 228 108

52 Jankowsky T. Siohl-Döppner D.Subaru Impreza 1a 3 764 242 372 72 78

53 Keskinen J. Salonen S. Skoda Fabia rc2 3 749 404 345

54 Koch T. Krause A. Opel Kadett GSi 3 1 733 60 72 210 72 301 78 60

55 Stahl T. Hänsch P. BMW 318ti 3 2 719 60 533 54 72

56 Ahlert St. Müller/Kretschmar VW Golf II GTI 3 1 703 60 298 345

57 Schlagner S. Lüdicke K. Audi 80 4 1 684 377 307

58 Gaumnitz R. Richter A. Honda Civic R 3 1 671 72 599

59 Altenheiner P. Kilb L. BMW 318is 3 2 660 60 239 361

60 Dinkel M. Allstadt B. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 606 606

61 Rostalski N. Seelisch A. Subaru / Mitsu 1 3 593 431 54 108

62 Wechsler St. Knödlseder S. BMW 535 7 2 563 437 54 72

63 Leue A. Pfarr G. Volvo 940 2b 2 475 475

63 Semmelhaack J. Möck Ch. Audi S3 7 3 475 54 421

65 Sellhorn S. Thielke H. Mazda 323 7 3 468 60 408

66 Gerstenberger M.Borack H. Volvo 240 2b 1 437 383 54

67 Valtin B. Möck F.L: VW Golf V GTI 7 3 347 281 66

68 Braun A. Smidt T. Ford Fiesta 3 1 340 268 72

69 Wildgrube G. Schröder M. Lada VFTS 4 2 319 60 181 78

70 Gutewort T. Schimmel A. BMW 318is 3 2 318 60 258

71 Habicht D. Keller M. BMW 318is 3 2 312 60 252

72 Knüpfer B. Herzig D Opel Astra OPC 3 1 282 60 72 72 78

73 Dietzel P. Friemel Ch. Subaru Impreza 6 3 218 218

74 Milde K. Jungnickel A. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 204 60 72 72
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75 Jungnickel Aa. Jungnickel H. BMW 318is 3 2 78 78

76 Becker B. Mürkens D. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 72 72

77 Henrich M. Quasnitza C. BMW 318is 3 2 60 60

77 Salz A. Sauren L. BMW 318is 3 2 60 60

79 Funke T. Präfcke M. Mitsubishi Evo 1 3 54 54

ohne Start: D.Liebehenschel + P.Rodewald + O.Johnsson 0

Gravel Ladies Cup

1 Schneider Julia Sommer A. Suzuki Swift 4 1 1326 60 433 257 576

Junioren-Wertung

1 Schneider L. Fritzsche Y. BMW 320ti 3 2 2875 66 79 377 535 425 912 626 145 *

2 Schulze F. Ihlefeldt J. Suzuki Swift 4 1 2815 515 634 377 72 560 108 699 150

3 Jungnickel Ar. Jungnickel H. BMW 318is 3 2 1993 520 79 572 822 *

4 Riedel L. Rohrlack A. Peugeot 206 8 1 1309 312 524 281 73 119 0 *

5 Heinze L. Romainczyk D. Suzuki Swift 4 1 1203 470 733

6 Stahl T. Hänsch P. BMW 318ti 3 2 790 66 586 59 79 *

7 Rostalski N. Kaiser J. Subaru Impreza 1 3 598 431 59 108

8 Dietzel P. Friemel Ch. Subaru Impreza 6 3 262 262 ²

Einsteiger-Wertung

1 Schneider L. Fritzsche Y. BMW 320ti 3 2 2621 60 72 343 486 386 837 569 132

2 Bauer D. Gräber A. BMW 318ti 3 2 2049 60 508 430 556 477 78 60

3 Jungnickel Ar. Jungnickel H. BMW 318is 3 2 1812 473 72 520 747

4 Krykorka L. Dietrich M. BMW 318ti 3 2 1459 414 328 179 293 245 0

5 Riedel L. Rohrlack A. Peugeot 206 8 1 1190 284 476 256 66 108

6 Ziegler J. Ziegler J. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1029 312 301 54 72 182 108 0

7 Scheer A. Scheer T. Seat Ibiza 3 1 818 390 93 335

8 Jankowsky T. Siohl-Döppner D.Subaru Impreza 1 3 764 242 372 72 78

9 Stahl T. Hänsch P. BMW 318ti 3 2 719 60 533 54 72

10 Altenheiner P. Kilb L. BMW 318is 3 2 660 60 239 361

11 Rostalski N. Kaiser J. Subaru / Mitsu 1 3 593 431 54 108

12 Dietzel P. Friemel Ch. Subaru Impreza 6 3 218 218

13 Jungnickel Aa. Jungnickel H. BMW 318is 3 2 78 78

14 Henrich M. Quasnitza C. BMW 318is 3 2 60 60

14 Salz A. Sauren L. BMW 318is 3 2 60 60

Johnsson O. VW Golf III 8 1 0
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